

NHAI vs. Mangtu through his LRs

OMP(M) No.398 of 2025

14.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Notice to respondents, returnable on 10th December, 2025, on steps to be taken within one week.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

October 14, 2025
(vt)