

NHAI vs. Mangtu through LRs

OMP(M) No. 398 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, proxy  
counsel for the applicant.

Respondents No. 1 and 2 have been served.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma has put in appearance and filed  
memo of appearance with a prayer to grant him time to  
file reply and power of attorney. Needful be done on or  
before the next date.

Respondent No.3 has not been served for  
want of correct address. Fresh steps be taken for  
representation of respondent No.3 within two weeks.  
On steps being taken, notice be issued to respondent  
No.3, returnable for 5.3.2026.

List on 5.3.2026.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(kck)