

NHAI Vs. Mangtu through LRs

OMP(M) No. 398 of 2025

5.3.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate,
for the applicants.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for
the respondents.

Notice. Apart from respondents No. 1
and 2, Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate puts
appearance on behalf of respondent No. 3 also.

Under instructions, learned counsel
for the respondents submits that reply filed by
respondents No. 1 and 2 be treated as reply filed
by respondent No. 3 also.

Pleadings are complete. List for
consideration on 19.3.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 5, 2026
(kalpana)