

**NHAI versus Mangtu through LRs**

**OMP(M) No.398 of 2025**

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicants.  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

List for consideration on **23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

March 19, 2026 (ps)